AMENDMENTS TO LB572

Introduced by Agriculture.

1 1. Strike sections 4, 5, and 10. 2. On page 2, line 3, strike "8, 9," and insert "8, and 9"; in line 2 4 strike "10, 11, and 12"; in line 9 strike "8, 9, 10" and insert "8, and 3 9"; and in line 10 strike "11, and 12". 4 5 3. On page 3, line 3, strike "licensed" and insert "gualified"; and in line 31 strike "of the Nebraska Milk Act". 6 7 4. On page 9, strike beginning with " \underline{a} " in line 15 through "branding" in line 17 and insert "satisfactory evidence of ownership for 8 the purpose of enrollment of cattle and for electronic inspection 9 authorized under section 54-1,108". 10 5. On page 11, line 17, strike "ninety-five" and insert "eighty-11 five"; and in lines 19 and 20 strike the new matter and reinstate the 12 13 stricken matter. 6. On page 12, line 19, after "subsection" insert "the fee". 14 7. On page 13, line 5, strike "ninety-five" and insert "eighty-15 five"; in line 7 strike "fifty" and insert "ten"; strike beginning with 16 "submit" in line 20 through "describing" in line 21 and insert "report to 17 the Legislature any"; and strike beginning with the period in line 22 18 through "describe" in line 23 and insert ", including". 19 20 8. On page 22, lines 15 through 31; and page 23, lines 1 through 6, strike the new matter and reinstate the stricken matter. 21 9. On page 24, line 2, strike "(1)"; and strike lines 14 through 26. 22 10. On page 26, line 30, strike beginning with "8" through "12" and 23 insert "8, and 9". 24

25 11. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal references26 accordingly.

-1-